
Player School Tot +/‐ Thru Player School Tot +/‐ Thru Player School Tot +/‐ Thru
1 Garrett Engle CD 67 ‐5 F 41 Grant Werner McD 87 15 F 81 Ethan Rosbaugh Red 100 28 F
2 Grayson Hopple Cham 72 0 F 41 Ian McDonald Her 87 15 F 82 Cole Grabuloff Middle 101 29 F
3 Karsen Rush Cham 73 1 F 41 Rhys Buxton Red 87 15 F 83 Ethan Brookes Waynes 102 30 F
3 Devin Smith Waynes 73 1 F 41 Drew Sheppard CC 87 15 F 83 Andrew Sellers McD 102 30 F
5 Ben Smith WP 74 2 F 41 Thomas Meanor Red 87 15 F 85 Ethan Sims State 103 31 F
6 Reese Watson CV 75 3 F 46 Tommy Reilly CC 88 16 F 86 Jacob Carlin Cham 104 32 F
6 Jake Shmonov CD 75 3 F 46 Billy Lindoerfer Nor Yor 88 16 F 86 Sean Colgan Nor Yor 104 32 F
8 Jaxon Eck CD 76 4 F 46 Conner Ambeault Green 88 16 F 88 Jesse Troutman Red 105 33 F
9 John Peters Car 77 5 F 46 Cole Mysel Her 88 16 F 89 Joseph Kass CD 106 34 F
9 John Olsen State 77 5 F 46 Cade Jacobson Car 88 16 F 90 Donavan Payton Sus 111 39 F
9 Tyler Nordblom State 77 5 F 51 Jared Payne Red 89 17 F 91 Devin Smith Red 113 41 F
12 Ryan Battista State 78 6 F 51 Brogan Beall Waynes 89 17 F 92 Ben Patten Trin 117 45 F
13 Mike Brown Trin 79 7 F 51 Tanner Fackler East 89 17 F
13 James Ulsh Trin 79 7 F 54 Dylan Goddard LD 90 18 F
13 Derek McGlaughlin LD 79 7 F 54 Andrew Alquist Pal 90 18 F
13 Jack Pennwell Trin 79 7 F 54 Caden Hendrickson East 90 18 F Central Dauphin 310
17 Luke Stoey Trin 80 8 F 57 Jack Thompson E Penn 91 19 F Chambersburg 319
17 Quinton Leonard Pal 80 8 F 57 Drew Vonstein Boil 91 19 F State College 323
19 Jonathan Hunt Her 81 9 F 57 Kyle Snyder State 91 19 F Cumberland Valley 325
20 Luke Wren LD 82 10 F 57 Owen Reichelderfer Cham 91 19 F Hershey 337
20 Jack McCaughey State 82 10 F 57 Casey Auerbeck McD 91 19 F Lower Dauphin 337
20 Nate Shaw Her 82 10 F 62 Gage Carlisle CD 92 20 F Palmyra 347
23 Clay Breidenstine Her 83 11 F 62 Strider Jacobson Car 92 20 F Red Land 347
23 Caleb Motter BigSpr 83 11 F 62 Kelsey McConaghy Pal 92 20 F Northern York 360
23 Junior Robison CV 83 11 F 62 Trent Oyler Waynes 92 20 F
23 Aiden Hlaiky Nor Yor 83 11 F 62 Andy Manges Mech 92 20 F
23 Braden Rozell CV 83 11 F 67 Parker Duffie Red 93 21 F
23 Spencer Rajtik Cham 83 11 F 67 Drew Moerschbache State 93 21 F
29 Nick Tomasko Mech 84 12 F 69 Noah Wise J. Buch 95 23 F
29 Grady Clarke CV 84 12 F 69 Jason Zaprazny Her 95 23 F
29 McKylie Boreman Red Lnd 84 12 F 71 Danny Costanzo E Penn 96 24 F
29 Ean Morrison CV 84 12 F 71 Nick Georgelis Pal 96 24 F
29 Adam Maring Ship 84 12 F 73 Casey Pheasant LD 97 25 F
29 Connor Kirkwood CV 84 12 F 73 Adam Wildasin Her 97 25 F
35 Sam Wareham Nor Yor 85 13 F 73 Anthony Benkovic CD 97 25 F
35 Brandon Shirk Pal 85 13 F 73 Brady Cauffman Waynes 97 25 F
35 Brady Davidson CV 85 13 F 73 Andrew Ward Pal 97 25 F
38 Jason Woolf LD 86 14 F 78 Dillon Sinick BigSpr 98 26 F
38 Caleb Reath J. Buch 86 14 F 79 Connor Truax Boil 99 27 F Course: Dauphin Highlands
38 Brady Bowman Her 86 14 F 79 Cutter VanGavree LD 99 27 F Yardage: 6691 yds

Weather: Overcast & 68 ⁰

2018 Mid‐Penn Championship ‐ Individual Results

Team Results



Rk Gr. Player School Tot +/‐ Thru Rk Gr. Player School Tot +/‐ Thru
1 10 Garrett Engle CD 67 ‐5 F 1 12 Mike Brown Trin 79 7 F
2 12 Grayson Hopple Cham 72 0 F 1 9 James Ulsh Trin 79 7 F
3 12 Karsen Rush Cham 73 1 F 1 11 Jack Pennwell Trin 79 7 F
3 10 Devin Smith Waynes 73 1 F 4 12 Luke Stoey Trin 80 8 F
5 11 Reese Watson CV 75 3 F 5 11 Caleb Reath J. Buch 86 14 F
5 9 Jake Shmonov CD 75 3 F
7 11 Jaxon Eck CD 76 4 F
8 10 John Peters Car 77 5 F
9 10 Derek McGlaughlin LD 79 7 F Rk Gr. Player School Tot +/‐ Thru
10 11 Quinton Leonard Pal 80 8 F 1 12 Ben Smith WP 74 2 F
11 10 Jonathan Hunt Her 81 9 F
12 10 Luke Wren LD 82 10 F
12 12 Nate Shaw Her 82 10 F
14 11 Clay Breidenstine Her 83 11 F 1 Central Dauphin 310
14 10 Caleb Motter BigSpr 83 11 F 2 Chambersburg 319
14 12 Junior Robison CV 83 11 F 3 State College 323
14 10 Aiden Hlaiky Nor Yor 83 11 F 4 Cumberland Valley 325
14 11 Braden Rozell CV 83 11 F 5 Hershey 337
14 12 Spencer Rajtik Cham 83 11 F 6 Lower Dauphin 337
20 12 Nick Tomasko Mech 84 12 F 7 Palmyra 347
20 12 Grady Clarke CV 84 12 F 8 Red Land 347
20 12 Connor Kirkwood CV 84 12 F 9 Northern York 360

12 Adam Maring Ship 84 12 F
First Alternate 1 Trinity 317

9 Ean Morrison CV 84 12 F
Second Alternate

Dauphin Highlands
6691 yds
Overcast & 68 ⁰

AA Team Results

2018 Mid‐Penn Championship ‐ Final Results Broken Down By Class (District III Teams Only)

AAA Team Results

AAA ‐ 22 Qualifiers AA ‐ 5 Qualifiers

Independent



Central Dauphin Out  In  Total Chambersburg Out  In  Total Cumberland Valley Out  In  Total
1 Garrett Engle 33 34 67 1 Karsen Rush 35 38 73 1 Braden Rozell 40 43 83
2 Jaxon Eck 38 38 76 2 Grayson Hopple 34 38 72 2 Reese Watson 37 38 75
3 Jake Shmonov 35 40 75 3 Spencer Rajtik 41 42 83 3 Grady Clarke 42 42 84*
4 Anthony Benkovic 45 52 97* 4 Jacob Carlin 53 51 104* 4 Connor Kirkwood 42 42 84
5 Gage Carlisle 42 50 92 5 Owen Reichelderfer 38 53 91 5 Junior Robison 42 41 83

310 319 325

Palmyra Out  In  Total Hershey Out  In  Total Lower Dauphin Out  In  Total
1 Quinton Leonard 40 40 80 1 Nate Shaw 41 41 82 1 Derek McGlaughlin 37 42 79
2 Andrew Alquist 48 42 90 2 Cole Mysel 44 44 88 2 Luke Wren 40 42 82
3 Brandon Shirk 41 44 85 3 Brady Bowman 45 41 86 3 Jason Woolf 41 45 86
4 Kelsey McConaghy 45 47 92 4 Jon Hunt 39 42 81 4 Dylan Goddard 43 47 90
5 Nick Georgelis 47 49 96* 5 Jason Zaprazny 45 50 95* 5 Cutter VanGarvee 48 51 99*

347 337 337

Red Land Out  In  Total State College Out  In  Total Northen York Out  In  Total
1 McKylie Boreman 42 42 84 1 John Olsen 37 40 77 1 Sam Wareham 42 43 85
2 Thomas Meanor 45 42 87 2 Ryan Battista 37 41 78 2 Aiden Hlaitky 40 43 83
3 Rhys Buxton 39 48 87 3 Tyler Nordbloom 36 41 77 3 Billy Lindoerfer 45 43 88
4 Jared Payne 42 47 89 4 Kyle Snyder 40 51 91 4 Sean Colgan 50 54 104
5 Ethan Rosbaugh 50 50 100* 5 Drew Moerschbacher 43 50 93* 5 0

347 323 360

1) Central Dauphin 310 6) Lower Dauphin 337
2) Palmyra 347 7) Red Land 347
3) Cumberland Valley 325 8) Hershey 337
4) Chambersburg 319 9) Northern 360
5) State College 323

2018 Mid Penn Championships ‐ Team Competition

Total Total Total

Total Total

Total Total

Total

Total

Team Scores



4 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 3 4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Tot +/‐ Thru

Garrett Engle CD 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 5 33 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 2 4 34 67 ‐5 F
Ben Smith WP 4 4 7 3 4 4 4 3 5 38 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 36 74 2 F
John Peters Car 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 36 4 4 5 4 5 4 7 4 4 41 77 5 F
Karsen Rush Cham 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 3 35 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 38 73 1 F

James Ulsh Trin 4 5 4 3 4 4 6 2 5 37 4 4 6 4 6 3 7 4 4 42 79 7 F
Derek McGlaughlin LD 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 37 4 5 4 4 5 3 7 4 6 42 79 7 F
Nate Shaw Her 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 6 41 4 5 5 6 5 3 4 4 5 41 82 10 F
Ryan Battista State 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 37 4 4 5 4 5 3 7 3 6 41 78 6 F

Devin Smith Waynes 4 4 4 3 5 4 6 2 4 36 4 3 5 5 4 3 6 3 4 37 73 1 F
Jaxon Eck CD 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 38 4 4 5 3 5 4 7 3 3 38 76 4 F
John Olsen State 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 37 4 5 4 4 5 3 6 4 5 40 77 5 F
Grayson Hopple Cham 4 4 3 2 5 4 5 3 4 34 3 4 6 5 4 4 5 3 4 38 72 0 F

Jake Shmonov CD 4 5 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 35 5 3 5 4 6 4 5 3 5 40 75 3 F
Quinton Leonard Pal 4 4 4 4 7 4 5 3 5 40 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 3 4 40 80 8 F
Braden Rozell CV 4 7 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 40 4 4 6 6 5 3 6 4 5 43 83 11 F
Tyler Nordblom State 5 4 4 2 5 4 5 3 4 36 5 3 5 4 5 3 6 5 5 41 77 5 F

McKylie Boreman Red Lnd 5 4 6 3 5 5 5 4 5 42 4 5 6 4 5 3 5 4 6 42 84 12 F
Andrew Alquist Pal 5 6 6 4 4 5 8 4 6 48 4 4 7 5 6 3 5 3 5 42 90 18 F
Jack Pennwell Trin 4 6 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 40 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 39 79 7 F
Dillon Sinick BigSpr 4 5 5 5 5 6 7 4 5 46 6 6 6 4 7 5 7 3 8 52 98 26 F

Cole Mysel Her 5 5 5 3 5 5 9 2 5 44 5 4 5 4 7 3 7 4 5 44 88 16 F
Ean Morrison CV 4 5 6 3 5 5 5 4 6 43 4 4 6 4 5 3 7 4 4 41 84 12 F
Caleb Reath J. Buch 6 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 6 44 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 3 7 42 86 14 F
Spencer Rajtik Cham 4 4 5 3 5 3 7 5 5 41 4 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 7 42 83 11 F

Billy Lindoerfer Nor Yor 5 5 6 3 5 7 5 3 6 45 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 6 5 43 88 16 F
Junior Robison CV 7 4 6 4 5 4 5 3 4 42 5 4 6 4 4 4 6 3 5 41 83 11 F
Danny Costanzo E Penn 5 5 4 4 9 4 6 3 6 46 5 3 7 6 6 4 8 5 6 50 96 24 F
Thomas Meanor Red Lnd 5 5 6 3 7 3 7 4 5 45 5 5 6 4 4 4 6 4 4 42 87 15 F

Reese Watson CV 4 4 4 3 5 4 6 3 4 37 3 5 6 4 5 3 5 3 4 38 75 3 F
Brandon Shirk Pal 4 4 6 5 6 4 4 3 5 41 4 5 6 4 6 3 7 4 5 44 85 13 F
Rhys Buxton Red Lnd 4 4 4 4 5 5 6 3 4 39 5 4 7 5 6 4 7 5 5 48 87 15 F
Kyle Snyder State 4 6 4 2 7 4 4 5 4 40 3 7 8 4 5 7 7 3 7 51 91 19 F
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Connor Kirkwood CV 5 5 6 3 5 4 5 4 5 42 5 4 6 4 5 3 6 4 5 42 84 12 F
Aiden Hlaiky Nor Yor 4 4 5 3 6 5 6 3 4 40 5 5 6 5 5 4 5 3 5 43 83 11 F
Nick Georgelis Pal 4 7 5 3 8 5 6 3 6 47 5 7 6 5 7 3 7 4 5 49 96 24 F
Brady Bowman Her 4 4 4 3 8 6 7 3 6 45 6 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 41 86 14 F

Grady Clarke CV 5 5 5 3 5 4 7 3 5 42 5 3 5 5 5 3 8 3 5 42 84 12 F
Jonathan Hunt Her 4 4 4 3 5 4 6 4 5 39 6 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 42 81 9 F
Adam Maring Ship 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 40 6 5 5 5 6 3 6 3 5 44 84 12 F
Casey Auerbeck McD 4 5 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 44 5 5 6 7 6 3 6 4 5 47 91 19 F

Brady Davidson CV 5 5 5 3 6 6 6 3 5 44 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 3 5 41 85 13 F
Andrew Sellers McD 5 6 4 5 8 6 6 5 5 50 5 7 7 5 8 3 7 5 5 52 102 30 F
Drew Sheppard CC 5 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 6 42 4 5 5 4 7 5 5 4 6 45 87 15 F
Caden Hendrickson East 4 3 6 3 7 3 7 5 6 44 5 5 7 4 6 6 6 3 4 46 90 18 F

Caleb Motter BigSpr 4 5 5 3 4 4 8 2 5 40 4 5 7 5 4 6 5 3 4 43 83 11 F
Luke Wren LD 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 2 5 40 5 3 6 4 5 4 6 4 5 42 82 10 F
Jared Payne Red Lnd 4 4 4 4 4 7 5 4 6 42 5 5 8 6 6 3 6 3 5 47 89 17 F
Sam Wareham Nor Yor 6 5 6 3 4 4 6 3 5 42 4 4 5 6 5 3 6 5 5 43 85 13 F

Jacob Carlin Cham 7 9 7 4 7 5 5 3 6 53 6 5 6 4 6 4 9 4 7 51 104 32 F
Strider Jacobson Car 4 4 6 3 6 4 6 2 6 41 6 6 9 6 5 3 6 3 7 51 92 20 F
Luke Stoey Trin 4 4 5 2 6 6 6 3 4 40 5 4 4 5 5 3 6 3 5 40 80 8 F
Devin Smith Red Lnd 7 4 6 4 6 4 7 3 7 48 7 5 8 8 9 7 9 6 6 65 113 41 F

Nick Tomasko Mech 4 6 4 2 4 4 9 4 5 42 6 4 5 5 6 3 4 4 5 42 84 12 F
Anthony Benkovic CD 4 5 7 4 5 5 6 3 6 45 8 5 7 6 6 5 7 4 4 52 97 25 F
Tommy Reilly CC 4 7 6 3 6 4 4 2 5 41 5 5 5 5 7 3 6 3 8 47 88 16 F
Jason Woolf LD 6 5 4 3 5 5 6 3 4 41 5 6 4 5 4 5 7 3 6 45 86 14 F

Jason Zaprazny Her 6 6 6 3 5 6 4 4 5 45 4 5 6 5 5 3 11 4 7 50 95 23 F
Brogan Beall Waynes 4 6 6 4 6 4 6 3 6 45 6 4 6 6 5 3 5 4 5 44 89 17 F
Mike Brown Trin 5 4 5 3 5 3 6 3 4 38 5 4 6 5 5 3 6 3 4 41 79 7 F
Jack McCaughey State 6 5 4 2 5 4 5 3 4 38 5 4 6 5 5 4 6 4 5 44 82 10 F

Ian McDonald Her 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 40 5 7 5 4 4 6 7 3 6 47 87 15 F
Ben Patten Trin 8 7 8 3 6 7 7 5 9 60 7 6 6 6 7 7 8 4 6 57 117 45 F
Brady Cauffman Waynes 4 7 5 3 7 4 6 7 6 49 5 6 6 5 5 4 7 4 6 48 97 25 F
Gage Carlisle CD 4 4 5 4 7 4 6 3 5 42 5 5 6 4 5 5 9 5 6 50 92 20 F
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Kelsey McConaghy Pal 7 4 6 3 5 5 6 3 6 45 5 6 5 5 5 4 7 4 6 47 92 20 F
Ethan Rosbaugh Red Lnd 5 5 5 4 5 7 8 5 6 50 4 5 7 5 6 3 8 3 9 50 100 28 F
Dylan Goddard LD 4 4 5 4 6 7 6 3 4 43 5 4 5 7 5 6 6 4 5 47 90 18 F
Cole Grabuloff Middle 6 4 5 3 9 5 7 4 6 49 5 6 7 5 6 4 7 5 7 52 101 29 F

Casey Pheasant LD 5 7 5 3 6 5 7 3 5 46 5 6 4 6 7 5 8 4 6 51 97 25 F
Grant Werner McD 4 5 7 3 4 5 5 4 4 41 5 6 6 5 5 4 6 4 5 46 87 15 F
Jack Thompson E Penn 6 3 4 3 5 5 7 3 5 41 4 7 8 6 5 4 7 4 5 50 91 19 F
Tanner Fackler East 5 5 4 3 7 4 8 3 5 44 5 4 7 8 4 3 5 3 6 45 89 17 F

Clay Breidenstine Her 5 4 4 3 6 4 6 3 5 40 4 3 7 4 5 4 7 4 5 43 83 11 F
Parker Duffie Red Lnd 4 5 5 5 7 4 8 3 5 46 5 5 8 4 5 4 7 4 5 47 93 21 F
Trent Oyler Waynes 4 5 4 4 9 5 6 4 4 45 5 6 8 5 4 3 8 3 5 47 92 20 F
Drew Moerschbacher State 4 4 4 4 4 7 8 3 5 43 5 6 7 6 5 4 5 6 6 50 93 21 F

Andrew Ward Pal 7 4 5 4 5 5 8 4 5 47 7 4 6 4 7 5 7 4 6 50 97 25 F
Cade Jacobson Car 5 5 5 3 5 4 6 4 6 43 4 5 5 6 4 4 8 5 4 45 88 16 F
Cutter VanGavree LD 5 6 4 4 8 6 6 4 5 48 3 7 7 5 5 3 7 5 9 51 99 27 F
Conner Ambeault Green 5 5 4 4 7 5 5 3 4 42 5 4 6 4 6 4 8 4 5 46 88 16 F

Jesse Troutman Red Lnd 7 6 4 4 6 6 8 5 7 53 6 5 7 5 10 4 7 3 5 52 105 33 F
Owen Reichelderfer Cham 4 5 5 3 4 3 6 3 5 38 6 4 8 6 5 4 8 7 5 53 91 19 F
Andy Manges Mech 4 4 6 3 6 5 7 2 8 45 5 4 7 4 6 4 7 4 6 47 92 20 F
Ethan Brookes Waynes 6 8 6 3 6 5 7 3 6 50 5 6 7 7 5 5 7 3 7 52 102 30 F

Donavan Payton Sus 6 5 7 6 9 6 8 3 5 55 6 5 7 6 6 7 8 5 6 56 111 39 F
Joseph Kass CD 6 6 7 3 7 5 7 4 6 51 6 7 6 5 6 6 8 6 5 55 106 34 F
Drew Vonstein Boil 4 5 5 5 5 5 7 4 4 44 5 5 6 4 5 5 6 3 8 47 91 19 F
Adam Wildasin Her 6 5 7 3 8 5 5 3 8 50 6 5 8 4 6 4 6 3 5 47 97 25 F

Sean Colgan Nor Yor 6 5 5 4 5 5 7 4 9 50 5 6 7 6 8 3 8 6 5 54 104 32 F
Noah Wise J. Buch 4 6 5 4 5 6 7 4 5 46 5 7 6 5 6 4 8 2 6 49 95 23 F
Connor Truax Boil 6 5 4 4 5 5 6 5 7 47 4 5 6 5 6 7 5 8 6 52 99 27 F
Ethan Sims State 7 6 5 3 6 5 9 4 4 49 6 5 8 8 9 3 6 4 5 54 103 31 F

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
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